

TA-1/21

Present-Sri Santanu Mukhopadhyay (JO WB00581)

order No 08

06.01.2023

Today is fixed for hearing and call for LCR, objection if any in the mean time.

Respondent No 1 files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent No 2 takes no step.

Appellant is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

LCR is not received. Issue reminder.

Fix 15.02.2023 for hearing and call for LCR, objection if any in the mean time.